enclosing the supporting documents along with Annexure – I to III, and submitted in one sealed cover duly 
indicating “Tender for renovation of DCI Office, Kolkata Eastern Regional Office”.  

5. Cost of Tender :Rs.500/- ) (Receipt to be enclosed) 

6. EMD: Rs.28,000.00 (Rupees Twenty eight thousand only) by way of BG/ online payment (E-Payment 
receipt to be enclosed) or Bank Guarantee from any scheduled bank in India, favoring Dredging Corporation of 
India Ltd., Visakhapatnam as per format attached at Annexures. EMD and Cost of Tender to the tendered item